



## **GRETEX CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED**

A-401, Floor 4th, Plot FP-616, (PT), Naman Midtown, Senapati Bapat Marg,  
Near Indiabulls, Dadar (West), Mumbai – 400013

**Website:** www.gretexcorporate.com, **Email ID:** info@gretexgroup.com

**Contact No.:** 022 4002 5273, 98368 22199, 98368 21999

**CIN:** L74999MH2008PLC288128

**Date:** 21<sup>st</sup> February 2025

To,  
The Secretary, Listing Department,  
BSE Limited  
P.J Tower, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Scrip Code: 543324**

**Subject: Revised intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in relation to material subsidiary.**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated 13<sup>th</sup> February 2025, we would like to bring your kind attention that we have observed the following typographical/ clerical error in the said intimation letter as under:

1. On Page No.1, in Para 2, the date of appointment of Mrs. Richa Ghosh as CFO should be read as 14<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
2. On page 2 in Table 1, the date of resignation of Mr. Deepak Navinchandra Shah from the post of CFO should be read as 12<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
3. On page 2 in Table 2, the date of appointment of Mrs. Richa Ghosh as CFO Should be read as 14<sup>th</sup> February 2025.

We hereby apologize for the above inadvertent error and request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **Gretex Corporate Services Limited**

**Alok Harlalka**

**Director**

**DIN: 02486575**

---

***Branch Office: 90, Phears Lane, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata- 700012***